
FILED 12/11/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 13377-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of 2020-2029 Storm Protection Plan 
Pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Duke Energy 
Florida, LLC. 

Docket No. 20200069-EI 

Dated: December 11, 2020 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF VERIFIED AFFIDAVIT 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC, ("DEF") hereby gives notice of service of the verified Affidavit 

of Jay W. Oliver in support ofDEF's Response to OPC's Second Set oflnterrogatories (Nos. 42-

63), submitted on April 27, 2020, via electronic mail to Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public 

Counsel, Office of Public Counsel, (rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us ), this 11 th day of 

December, 2020. 

Respectfully submitted, 

s/ Matthew R. Bernier 
DIANNE M. TRIPLETT 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
T: 727.820.4692 
F: 727.820.5041 
E: Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 

MATTHEW R. BERNIER 
Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
106 E. College A venue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
T: 850.521.1428 
F: 727.820.5041 
E: Matt.Bemier@Duke-Energy.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 11th day of December, 2020. 
         s/ Matthew R. Bernier  
                Attorney 

C. Murphy / R. Dziechciarz 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
rdziechc@psc.state.fl.us  
 
James W. Brew / Laura Wynn Baker 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com  
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
 

J.R. Kelly / Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison St., Rm. 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us  
 
Stephanie U. Eaton 
110 Oakwood Dr., Ste. 500 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Derrick P. Williamson / Barry A. Naum 
1100 Bent Creed Blvd., Ste. 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 

  


